
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

pefussefl@pplweb.com 

v * 1 ' J 
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ppl 
Federal Express 

August 19, 2014 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Tom 

AUG 1 9 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 
for the Period May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015 

Docket No. M-2014-2419678 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta; 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") Reconciliation Report for the Period 
May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015. This reconciliation report, which is being filed pursuant to 
the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data 
through July 31, 2014. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
August 19, 2014, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service 
as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis P. Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ( " G S C I " ) RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period M»v 1. 2014 to Apr i l 30. 2015 
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ft Industrial - Small C&l TOU Of). Smi l l C i t TOU On-
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1 Ac lu i l Energy Revenues Billed (including 
GRT and MFC] (Schedule 2, Une 1, 
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Column M) 135.051,737 103.900.502 368,245 43.074 16.252 2.749 30.810.822 4.004 6.089 

3 Energy Procuremcnl (Schedule 2, Line 
EA, Column M) 
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8 
Total Expenscx to Recover 139.704.914 t0S.063.57G 216.53 B 16.440 13.175 1.104 31.346.817 85.955 08.691) 

4 Net Overrun del) Collection (Schedule 2. 
Line 1 . Column (/.) 
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(Schedule 2, Line 1, Column M) 
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Including Interest (Schedule 2, Line 10, 
Column M) j (4,77?.0S5) J (4.268.119) S 53,422 $ 27.343 S 3.179 I 1.694 % (551.913) S (83.765) I 46.103 

C 
Re class to Prior Period (Schedule 2. Line 
11, Column M) (2,664.591) (2.148,026) C7J49) (16.412) (560) (613) (501,237) 25.163 (17.157) 
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Net OverJ[Under) Collection, Including 
I n l f r t i t (Current Period) - Une 5 plu* 
U n e t £7.436.647) (6,416.145) 46,073 10.531 2.61B 1.081 (1.055,150) (54.602) IS.946 
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Remaining Enactor Balance (Schedule 4. 
Une 17, Columns O, F, H, J, L, N, P and 

9,S 66,460 6.962.301 551.856 70.508 46.670 («.266) 2.119.330 (51.978) 178.009 

a Total Ovei/(Under| - Line 7 plus Une 1 J 2.429.813 S 546.156 S 597.959 % 81.039 i 49.289 S f . lBS) J 1.064.1BD S (IO6.5B0) S 204.955 



PPL ELECTRIC UIIUTtES CORPORA DON 
RECOHaUAI lON OF GEHERATIOM aUPP^Y CHURGE-I r C ^ C - l l BEVEHUE^ H I P EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUI IES CORPOftATlOM 
RECOWCIUATION O f GENERATION S U P P L f CMAHCE-I f C S C - n B E V E W E S AND FXPFWSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILfTIE3 CORPORATION 
RECOHCIIIATION o f CEHERATIOW SUPM.YCHARGE.1 f C S C - n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UT IUT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U A T O N OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T O S C - l l REVEMUES A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UT IUT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C 0 K C 1 1 M T I 0 N OF GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R O E - 1 T G ^ C - I I REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U f t T l O N OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - l l RFVFStJES A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 (-GSC-l") 

OVER/IUNDERl COLLECTIONS 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVER/| UN DER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1, 2014 Ic Apri l 30. 2015 
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re.pectf** monlf. In Cobmnt (A). (CJ. (E). IG). (H. (K). (MJ. (O) or (O) reipeOhrtl,. 

(3) The ovii(iinder) codietkin. kidudlng apiJcatile Inlereil. i t Apr* 30.2014. >i let 
lorth on Schedule K Une 6 lor (he reipeeQv* rale group, olthe Flnil Prepoied 
Jan* 2014 Ihrougti Aujui! 2014 Generallon Suptrty Ch i r j * lasng deled Way 20. 
2014. ilDockelNa M M 14-2422722. 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 l o A p r i l 3 0 . 2015 

R e s i d e n t i a l - F i x e d 
(AJ IB) (C) (D) IE) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Genemlion 

Supply Ch i r f je Revenuei 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tsui (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E F i c to r 

.001652 J/KWH (5| NetGSC - 1 Revenue 14) 

M.y 2014 453,038.093 i 35.531,801 S 33.436,356 601,855 S 3,990,379 (31 S 28,844,132 

June 2014 439,558.313 34,704,376 s 32,656,813 587,823 (726.002) (5t 32,794,998 

July 2014 561,632,037 44.730.489 s 42.091.390 757.645 (927,627) (5) 42,261,372 

August 2014 t - - <5) 0 

Septcmbi r 2014 t - 0 

October 2014 s - 0 

November 2014 s 0 

December 2014 s - 0 

J inuary 2015 I - 0 

Febnj»ry 2015 s 0 

March 2015 s • - 0 

Apri l 2015 
1.454.228.443 114.967.666 

i 
108.184.575 1,947.323 2,336,750 

0 
103.900.502 

(1) Cohimn (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residenlial MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31 . 2014 over (under) collection, including applicable Inierest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2014 - May 2014 appBcalion period filed February 19. 2014. Docket No. M-2014-240G912. 
(4) Cohimn (C) less Column (•) Ies* Column (E) (or Ihe respective monUi. 
|5) April 30. 2014 over (under) coffeOion, Induding appBcabte Interesl. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers (or the June 2014 - August 2014 appBcalion period, fded May 20. 2014, Docket No. M-2014-2422722. 

TJ Ifl 
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a a 
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R S O f r - P e a k 

May 2014 

June 2014 

July • 2014 

August 2014 

September 2014 

October 2014 

November 2014 

December 2014 

January 2015 

February 2015 

March 2015 

Apr i l 2015 

(A ) 

KWH 

1.040.B17 

879,949 

1,007,463 

2,928,229 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 4 l o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 5 

(B ) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charye Revenues 

S 103.333 

67,355 

99,600 

290.269 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exc l Gross Receipts Tan) (1) 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

( E l 

Recouped Through 
EFae lo r 

.02920974 W W H |3) 

(F) 

NetGSC - 1 Revenue |4) 

97,236 1.750 s • (3) S 95.486 

82.202 1.480 • 0) 60.722 

93,724 1.687 • 13) 92.037 

- - 13) 0 

- - - (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- - (3) 0 

- - - (3) 0 

- - (3) 0 

- - • (3) 0 

- - • (3) Q 

273.162 J 4.917 s S 268,245 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Induslnal .0010 
(3) Represents the e-lador rate in effect when ihe TOU rates were (coieo in May 2011. PPL-Mil contmue to apply an levetvue doUais to the cunenl oveif)un()et) calculalion lo the exlenl lhal the e-lador rale Is an undercoDected 

rale and the e-faclor balance Is over collected per diicutslons with the PUC Audit Stall. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) (or Ihe respecGva month. 

a a 
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RS O n - P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r i h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2015 

(A ) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Genen l l on Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Mercnant Function Charge] (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02986117 W W H (3) 

(F) 

Met GSC -1 Revenue (4\ 

May 2014 72,761 S 6.477 S 7.977 144 i - (3) * 7.833 

June 2014 108,716 12,667 i 11,920 215 - O) 11.705 

July 2014 218.608 25.470 I 23.967 431 - (3) 23,536 

August 2014 • - (31 0 

September 2014 » - - (3) 0 

October 2 0 U - (3) 0 

November 2014 i - - [3) 0 

December 2014 J - • (3) 0 

January 2015 » - - 13) 0 

February 2015 - (3) 0 

March 2015 * - (3) 0 

Apri l 2015 
400.085 S 46.614 J 43,864 i 790 s 

- (3) 

s 
0 

43.074 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-faetof rale In eHectvitien the TOU rales were t ra ienin May 2011. PPL will continue to apply all reiienue dotlats to ihe cunent o*erf)«™i*0 calculation lo Uie e i len l ttial the e-tador rate is an undercoDegled 

rate and the e-factor balance Is over collected per discussions wiih the PUC Audit Staff. 
(4) Column {C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2015 

R T S - O H P e a k 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

tB> 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charoe Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) Ml 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charoe) (2) 

May 2014 65,G00 * 6.533 S 6.148 111 

June 2014 53,772 5.329 J 5.015 90 

July 2014 57,659 5.724 S 5.387 97 

August 2014 s 

September 2014 s 

October 2014 ( 
November 2014 

December 2014 i 

January 2015 J 

February 2015 

Mareh 2015 s 

Apri l 2015 5 

177.231 I 17.5B6 J 16,550 i 298 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03260525 S/KWH (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- Ol 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

- (3) 

(F) 

Mel GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

6.037 

4,925 

5.290 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
16.252 

(1) Column (B) limes {1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 

< 3 ) S S " ! ^ ^ ^ ^ u ! ! ^ ^ ^ ^ Z ™ " 1 " Z T * " a y 2 0 1 P P L e 0 n t i m J e 1 0 a p p l y a n [ e v e n u e ^ 1 0 I h e c u r r < n ' ^ r - l u n d e r ) calculaUon to Ihe extern .hat the e-larto, rale is an undercoBeced raie ana uie e-laclor Balance Is over coDected per discussions wiih Ihe PUC Audit StaH 
(4) Column (C) less Column <D) less Column (E) tor Ihe respective month. 

T3 « 
D O 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2014 lo April 30. 2015 

RTS On-Peak 
TO (C) P) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2] 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

. 0 2 1 8 2 5 7 8 l / K W H IS I N B I r ? 3 r . 1 B m u m n t i * M l 

May 2014 11.240 S 1.309 S 1,232 22 S 245 13) S 
— 

965 
June 2014 8.741 1.018 S 558 17 101 13) 750 

July 2014 12,042 1,403 I 1.321 24 263 13) 1.034 

August 2014 s 13) 0 

S c p t e m b t r 2014 S (3) 0 

October 2014 S (3) 0 

November 2014 s - (3) 0 

D e c e m b e r 2014 s (3) 0 

January 2015 s <3) 0 

F e b r u a r y 2015 i [3) 0 

March 2015 s - P) 0 

Apri l 201S 
32.023 S 3.730 S 3.511 3 63 $ 699 

(3) 
i 

0 
2.749 

(1) Column (BJ l imei (1 • GRT). 
(2) ReilOential MFC .018. SmaB Commeraal and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effect when ihe TOU rates were froienin May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or Ihe respective month. 

ra ra 



Small C&l • Fixed 

Month 

M l / 20)4 

June 2Qt4 

July 2014 

August 2014 

September 2014 

October 2014 

November 2014 

December 2014 

January 2015 

February 2015 

March 2015 

Apri l 2015 

(AJ 

KWH 

11H,a79,126 

125.675.013 

139.268.421 

383.622.560 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 5 

(BJ 

G r a n Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 11.406.467 

tl.SBJ.685 

12,095,587 

35.084,939 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenuei 

(End. Gross Receipts Tax) ( 1 | 

• 10,733,485 

10,699.495 

11.381,947 

33.014.927 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

10.733 

10,699 

11.382 

33,014 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.001291) t fKWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Rev 

1,829,112 (3) S 

162.217 (5) 

179,762 (5) 

(5) 

2.171.091 

8.893.640 

10,726.379 

11.190.603 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
30.810,822 

(1) Column (B) UmeJ (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial snd Industrial .0010 
(3) January 3 1 , 2 0 1 * over (undei) coSecUon. incSudtfig applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tolal Retafl KWH Safes lo Customers for Ihe March 2014 . May 2014 appBcalion penod filed February 19. 2014. Dockel No. M-2014-2406912. 
(4) Column (C) less Column [D) less Column (E) (or [he respedfve monlh. 
(5) April 30, 2014 over (under) coOeelion. including applicable inlerest, divided by Uie Projected Tolal RelaJ KWH Sales lo Customers for Ihe June 2014 - August 2014 appBcalion period. Wed May 20, 2014, Docket Ho, M-2014-242272Z 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2014 to Apri l 30. 2015 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) (0) (E) (F) 

Monlh 
Gross Generation 

KWH SupplyCharqeRevenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenuei 

(Merchant Function Charge) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03048075 J/KWH 13) Net GSC . 1 Rpvnnun f l l 

May 2014 15.983 S 1.852 S 1.743 2 S (3) s 1.741 

June 2014 13.743 1,593 S 1.498 1 411 (3) 1,086 

July 2014 14.890 1,725 S 1.624 2 445 (3) 1.177 

August 2014 I . (3) 0 

September 2014 * (31 0 

October 2014 S (3) 0 

November 2014 J (3) 0 

December 2014 s (3) 0 

January 2015 i (3) 0 

February 2015 s (3) 0 

March 2015 s - (3) 0 

April 2015 

44.616 J 5.170 J 4.865 S 5 s 856 
13) 

s 
0 

4.004 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 • CRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .01B, Smafl Commercial and Industrial .0010 

P) Represents the e-factor rale in effeel when the TOU rates were (roien in May 2011. PPL win continue io apply al revenue dollars lo the cunent overf)under) calculalion to Ihe extent lhal the e-factor rale is an undercollected 
rale and the e-faclor balance Is over eollecled per discussions with the PUC Audit Stall. 

(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh. 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2015 

S m a l l C & l T O U O n - P e a k 
(A ) (B ) (C) (E) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Ch in ie Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

( E i d . Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03814991 J/KWH (3) Net GSC 1 R*VPnut (4) 

May 2014 12.B91 S 1.984 S 1.B67 2 

I T J -

S (3) S 1.865 

June 2014 13,511 2,079 S 1,956 2 . - (3) 1.954 

July 2014 15,688 2.414 S 2.272 2 - (3) 2.270 

August 2014 i (3) 0 

September 2014 J (3) 0 

October 2014 S (3) 0 

November 2014 ( (3) 0 

December 2014 s (3) 0 

January 2015 s P) 0 

February 2015 s - (3) 0 

March 2015 * - (3) 0 

Apri l 201S 
42,090 S 6.477 S 6.095 3 6 s 

<3) 
S 

0 
6.089 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Cornnerdal and IndusMal .0010 

(3) Represents Ihe e-faclor rale In effect when Ihe TOU rates were froien in Way 2011. PPL win continue to apply an revenue dollars to the currenl over/)under) calculation lo Ihe extent lhal Ihe e-lador rale is an undercoHeded 
rate and Ihe e-factor balance Is over collected per discussions wiih Ihe PUC Audit Staff. 

(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor (he respective month. 
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Page 1 of 

From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA F e ^ ^ 
Express 

JM20M061903uv 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 19AUG14 
ActWgt: 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3550 

-a 
> 
-o 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

PER 205 734268 

-m-

c o 

> £ 

C D 

CO 

m* 7708 7339 1911 

WED-20^\UG10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

0201 

EN MDTA 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

522G1/ECF2A3AC9 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on 
fedexxom.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
deli very, misdelivery ,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic 
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, 
incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual 
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1.000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other 
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

hUps://www. fcdex.com/shipping/htm l/en//PrinlI Frame.html 8/19/2014 


